

P802.1Qdq
Shaper Parameter Settings for Bursty Traffic requiring
Bounded Latency

Resolution of Comments on
Project Authorization Request (PAR) extension

2025-07-30

802.3 comments and their resolution

- **Comment:**
The reason for extension cites dependence on the revision project as one reason, yet there is no mention of this dependency in the original PAR. Is the delay in the project a RESULT of the dependence (it seems not, that something else happened since the standard was supposed to be in SA ballot 3 years ago)? If the dependence is not a factor, then suggest delete the sentence beginning “Furthermore” to avoid confusion with the response to 5.3. (note that the PAR for 802.1Q states it IS dependent on the roll up revision). If the delay has caused the standard to be dependent on the roll-up revision, than I suggest you say that directly in the reason for the extension (since I believe you cannot modify the original PAR response to 5.3).
- **Response:**

802.11 comments

No Comment

802.15 comments

No comments

Note

4. When will/did initial Standards Association Ballot begin:
has been changed to “Nov 2025”